Royal Flying Doctors Building  

DATE OF INSPECTION: Desktop 

DATE OF VALUATION: 17th  March 2025 

Insurance OR Fair Value Valuation 

In our opinion the Insurance Value of the RFDS Hangar Offices as at the 17st of March 2025 is assessed at: 

$1,936,000 

(One Million, Nine Hundred and Thirty Six Thousand Dollars) 

GST Considerations: The above assessment of value if exclusive of GST 

Signed for and on behalf of  

APV Valuers & Asset Management     17/03/2025 

.......................................... 
Michelle Cross